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TUPPER School Year 2024-25
SECONDARY SCHOOL School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Standardized GENERAL SCHOOL FEE

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
* Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 $21.00

includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities,
student council

Total 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 $30.00
Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Yearbook (purchase optional) $45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 $45.00
* Locks ($19.00 each - for hallway locker & PE locker) $38.00
* Grade 8 Activities (optional) (schedule to be determined) $100.00
Grad - Ceremony (Gr. 12) $100.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, photographer
Grad - Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) $110.00
includes: meal, security, entertainment
Mini School Fees
Tupper Mini School Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr. 12
Camp (schedule - TBD) $290.00 | $290.00 | $290.00 | $290.00 | $290.00
Bard on the Beach (schedule - TBD) $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Skating - (schedule - TBD) $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Fun Nights (schedule - TBD) $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
All Grades - Mini School Total per Year $340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00
Technical Programs
"Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, tiles etc. (projects go home) $350.00
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Standardized SUPPLEMENTAL FEE

Grade 10 Safeteen Workshop Youth Workshop (empowerment and safety in schools and

communities)
Online Safety Presentation Anti-bullying/anti-exploitation (all grade levels)

APPLIED SKILLS

Business Education, Home Description

Economics, Information Technology,
Technical Studies

Foods 9/10 Enhanced cooking labs $30.00
Foods 11/12 Enhanced cooking labs $40.00
Tech Studies Courses supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee
Textiles 8 supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00
Textiles 10/11/12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee
FINE ARTS Description Cost
Beginner Band to Senior Band Instrument Rental Fee for school instruments. (Fee higher in local music ~ $100.00
store.)
Music Composition & Theory workbook deposit $15.00
Dance Technique and Performance costumes $15.00
Dance Company (TCrew) costumes and competition fees $25.00
MATH Description Cost
Math 12 and Calculus 12 calculator deposit $100.00
ATHLETICS Description Cost
Team Sport (per sport) some sports may require additional fees $60.00

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT

Applied Skills Description Cost

Accounting 11/12 workbook deposit $30.00
EY Description Cost

Math8-9 workbook deposit $30.00
AWMath 10-11 workbook deposit $25.00
Foundation of Math 10 workbook deposit $30.00
Foundations of Math 11 - 12 workbook deposit $30.00
Pre Calculus 11 - 12 workbook deposit $30.00
Science Description Cost

Science 8-10 workbook deposit $15.00
Chemistry 11/12 workbook deposit $25.00

N.B. Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.

Certification Programs Description
Culinary Arts 11/12 FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate $35.00
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Foods 11/12 FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate $35.00
PE9 St. John's Ambulance Certification $10.00

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged
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